# Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce and Science College, Motala

### Specific facilities provided for women in terms of:

- **Safety and security:** The College has no compromise on security at the campus for students. The security staffs monitor the movements occurring in the campus on rotation basis 24 x 7.
- b) Strict implementation of Anti-Ragging, Anti-Smoking Campus.

c) In



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's

## Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science College, Motala, Dist. Buldhana (M.S.)

(NAAC Re-accredited with C Grade with CGPA 1.86)

◆ Permanently affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati → Recognition of UGC, New Delhi Under Section 2F & 12B OF UGC Act 1956 → College Code: 317, Town Code: 072 Ph. & Fax: 07267-245324 → e-mail: clg\_mot\_sac@ssesa.org → Website: www.accmotala.org → Cell: 9763561505 →

#### Shri. Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh

President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati Dr. S. W. Mamalkar Officiating Principal M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D.

Out Word No. SSACSCM/....

Date: 14/06/2020

#### NOTICE

Any form of ragging is strictly banned in the college campus and outside the college campus. A strict disciplinary action will be taken against the student/s who found indulged in ragging to monitoring this the Competent Authority has been pleased to constitute the 'Anti Ragging Committee' for the Academic Session 2020-21 consisting of the following members:-

Sr. No.	Name	Designation	Mobile No.
1	Dr. C. D. Morey	Head	7350262164
2	Shri A. S. Meherkar	Member	8805902112
3	Dr. S. S. Behere	Member	8007920839
4	Roshan Pariskar	Member	8483988961
5	Rahul Sherawate	Member	7972535538



PRINCIPAL
Shir Shivaji Arts, Commerce &
science College Motala.

College campus classroom, office, library and laboratories are under the surveillance of CCTV cameras.













# d) Fire Extinguisher







#### e) Student Grievance Redressal cell.



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's

# Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science College, Motala, Dist. Buldhana (M.S.)

(NAAC Re-accredited with C Grade with CGPA 1.86)

Permanently affiliated to Sant Gadge Baba Amravati University, Amravati \* Recognition of UGC, New Delhi Under Section 2F & 12B OF UGC Act 1956 \*
 College Code: 317, Town Code: 072 Ph. & Fax: 07267-245324 \* e-mail: clg\_mot\_sac@ssesa.org \* Website: www.accmotala.org \* Cell: 9763561505 \*

### Shri. Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh

President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati Dr. S. W. Mamalkar Officiating Principal M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D.

Out Word No. SSACSCM/.....

Date: 14/06/2028

#### NOTICE

### STUDENT GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL CELL (SGRC)

In order to address the grievances of students of college, which are not taken care of by the normal available, a separate "Student Grievance Redressal Committee (SGRC)" is constituted as follows:

Name	Mobile No.	
Shri. V. N. Dhumal (Chairman)	8766811327	
Shri. A. R. Chaudhari (Member)	7588786950	
Shri. P. R. Chate (Member)	9765447848	
Dr. S. S. Behere (Member)	8007920839	
Dr. C. D. Morey (Member)	7350262164	
Rusikesh Kale (Member)		
Vaishnavi Diwane (Member)		

The concerned students should contact any member of committee, preferably in writing, about their grievance may also be registered online www.sscmotala.ac.in

It may be noted that anonymous/unnamed grievance/complaints without proper details will not be entertained.

It is expected that this will help maintain a positive, harmonious and conductive atmosphere in the college,

Sciences College

PRINCIPAL
PRINCIPAL
Shri. Shri at Arts, Commerce &
Science College Motala.

## f) Periodical servicing of Lab equipment (Certificate)



Shri Shivaji Education Society Amravati's

### Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science College, Motala, Dist. Buldhana (M.S.)

(NAAC Re-accredited with C Grade with CGPA 1.86)

Permanshity attilisted to Sant Godge Baba Amravati University, Amravati - Recognition of UGC, New Oath: Under Section 2F & 128 OF UGC Act 1956 College Code : 317, Town Code : 972 Ph. & Fax : 07257-24524 a e-mail : cig\_mot\_sac@ssess.org - Website : www.accmotals.org - Cell: 9763561905 -

Shri. Harshavardhan P. Deshmukh

President Shri Shivaji Education Society, Amravati

Dr. S. W. Mamalkar Officiating Principal M.Com., M.Phil., Ph.D.

Out Word No. SSACSCM/...

#### Annual maintenance Contract (AMC) For Scientific Equipment

The College has well equipped laboratories consisting of scientific equipment's which are used for carrying out practical by the students and staff. All the scientific equipment's require regular maintenance throughout the year. This maintenance require support of the expert technician, so the annual maintenance co tract (AMC) is entered between-

The Principal (The Client), Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce & Science College, Motala.

Mr. Manoj Agrawal, M/S Kamala Educational Agency, Akola (The Contractor) on the other part.

It is accordingly both the parties agreed to the following terms and conditions-

- Validity of the AMC will be from 1 August 2020 to 30 April 2021.
- 2. Final Payment will be 8,000/-
- 3. The expert section will make 01 compulsory visit and there after wherever required.
- 4. This is annual maintenance contract will include overhauling, servicing and repairing of the scientific instruments.
- 5. The contractor and /or his working assistant will not be responsible for physical damage of any of the scientific instrument.
- 6. The contractor will be bound to supply the spear parts and refurbish/renovate the instrument.

Place: Motala

Date: 29/07/2020

Mr. Manoj Agrawal

Kamala Educational Agency, Akola

Science College inorala.

# g) Electric MCB, RCBO and Fuse.







h) Counseling: For security of women's Shri Shivaji Arts, Commerce and Science College, Motala shows utmost concern towards the student stress, career advice and family concerns. Mentors and Counsellors have been nominated among the teaching faculty to solve the different issues of the women. A group of ten students are assigned to a mentor who would in turn association and mentor the students throughout their student career. Counseling Services include psychological, mental or emotional, education and Career counseling. Women's Counselling Cell aims to help women's become self-aware and reach their highest potential while dealing with anxiety and stress. Women's counselors work with students, parents, and educators to help the students succeed academically and socially. Counselors also counsels the Women through online mode during COVID-19 pandemic situation.

### i) Girl's Common Room:

